## Public Notice Town of Niagara Marinette County December 20, 2022

Public notice is hereby given to the public pursuant to Wisconsin State Stat. 19.84(2), the Town Board of the Town of Niagara will meet on Tuesday, December 20, 2022 at 5:30 PM at the town hall in Niagara to review the town invoices to be paid. The regular monthly meeting will be called to order at 6:00 PM.

## **Regular Town Board Meeting**

- 1 Pledge of Allegiance
- 2 Call to Order and Roll Call
- 3 Approve/Amend agenda items December 20, 2022
- 4 Approve/Amend Minutes of November 15, 2022 Regular Town Meeting
- 5 Treasurer's report
- 6 Public Comment; non-discussion from board
- 7 Discussion/Action joining the multi-jurisdictional court with Pembine, Dunbar, and Beecher
- 8 Discussion/Action on the wage for the new hire, Tim Coron
- 9 Discussion/Action on replacing the 1 ton truck
- 10 Discussion/Action on salt purchasing
- Discussion/Action on Medical Benefits for full-time employees who have served for one year
- Discussion only on returning nomination papers (office will be closed Jan 2<sup>nd</sup>)
- 13 Road Report
- 14 Standing Committees: (May include reports from other special committees)
  Report Planning Commission:
  and
  - Report from Zoning Administrator:
- 15 Announce next meeting Tuesday, December 20, 2022 at 6pm
- 16 Adjourn

Posted December 12, 2022 in one public place at the Town hall and on the Town website

There will possibly be a meeting with a quorum of the Niagara Town Board present on Monday, December 19, 2022 at the Niagara Town Hall (W6889 Hwy 8) starting at 9:00 a.m. There will be discussion only – any action will be taken at the monthly board meeting. 1